_ DATE: Thursday, March 3, 2022
City of Vernon Center
101 Oak Street North

PO Box 385 TIME: 7pm  Mtg TYPE: Regular Council Mtg
Vernon Center, MN 56090

507-549-3240

LOCATION: FD Meeting Room, 200 Main St. W.

AGENDA DETAILS

1.

2
3
4.
5
6

8.

Call Meeting to Order

Approve Agenda

Public Comment

Public Safety-Deputy Blakesley report
Financial Report for 2021-Greg Burkhardt

Infrastructure Project-Engineer Chris Knutson
a. DEED Funding—MNVAC-Judd Schultz
b. Right-Of-Way Map Certification (signed by Eng, Mayor, Clerk)
c. Alternate Project Bids info

Public Works
a. Supervisor Report
b. Tractor Buyout/Lease Renewal Info
c. 201S. Centre St.
d. Summer Hire

Consent Agenda

The following items are considered routine or non-controversial by the Council and will be approved with one motion. There will be no
separate discussion of these items unless a council member, city staff or citizen so requests, in which case the item(s) will be removed
from the consent agenda and be considered in its normal sequence in the agenda.

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.
15.

a. Minutes 2/3/2022

Bills & Fund Balances
Calendar of Events

Energy Assistance Program
Project approval letters

®aogo

Additional Bills & Info
a. Additional Bills
b. ADA Grant update

D Bar Licenses—Res 2022-09 License Renewal for D Bar 169, Inc.
2022 Elections—Res. 2022-08 Re-establish Precincts & Polling Places

Fire Department
a. Calls
Miscellaneous
a. Curbside Clean-up- (Roll off containers only this year)
b. Reset November Council Meeting for after election 11/8/22 and before 11/18—Canvassing
elections

Next Meeting Scheduled for Tuesday, April 5, 2022

Adjourn



